without commenting on merits of the case, I am of the view that it is 

a fit case for grant of bail.  The petition is accordingly allowed.

It is directed that in the event of the applicants' arrest,  the 

applicants be released on bail on each of them furnishing a bail 

bond of  Rs.15,000/-  (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) with one surety 

each of the like amount to the satisfaction of Station House Officer 

of the Police Station concerned or trail Court.  They would abide by 

the conditions mentioned in Section 438(2) of the Cr.P.C.  

C.C. as per rules.

(G.S. Solanki)